

February 05, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Ltd.,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073	MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS

## Subject: <u>Clarification regarding Unfounded and Baseless News in Media regarding BLS International Services</u> <u>Ltd.("BLS International")</u>

Dear Madam/Sir,

We have been made aware of some news in the media regarding some purported new employees of BLS International Services Ltd. (BLS International) who are purportedly former employees of CSC e-Governance Services India Limited (CSC).

We wish to clarify that the said employees are employed by BLS E-Services Private Ltd (BLS E-Services), a Subsidiary Company, and not by BLS International, the flagship company.

We further wish to inform our stakeholders that we have not received any legal notice from CSC. Further, we are not aware of any police complaint.

A simple letter from CSC was received by BLS International on 11.01.2023 informing BLS International that some employees hired by BLS International are under a non-compete and non-disclosure contract with CSC, and that, BLS International should verify and check the employment history. We have taken note of that letter which is routine in Human Resources matters.

We hereby wish to inform all our stakeholders that the matter does not concern BLS International at all, and is wholly between the ex-employees of CSC and CSC.

We request the Exchange to take this information in your record.

For BLS International Services Limited

Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: ACS40502